OP \$115.00 5347750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM535429

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		01/29/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norment Security Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2511 Midpark Road	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36109-1407	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5347750	AIRTEQ DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3409010	TRENTECH
Registration Number:	3398421	NORMENT
Registration Number:	3306565	AIRTEQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643.311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0085

source=(2019) RSI-T - Monroe Capital Management Advisors to Norment Security Group#page1.tif source=(2019) RSI-T - Monroe Capital Management Advisors to Norment Security Group#page2.tif source=(2019) RSI-T - Monroe Capital Management Advisors to Norment Security Group#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0086

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

January 29, 2019

WHEREAS, Norment Security Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("**Grantor**"), pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2017, at Reel 6099, Frame 0322, previously assigned and granted to Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent ("**Administrative Agent**"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "**Marks**");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release, terminate, cancel, discharge, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith. Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, all instruments and documents that are reasonably requested and furnished by Grantor for the purpose of effectuating the intent of this instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

112409452_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0087

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name

orney (Striam

ide: Vice Armer

Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AIRTEQ DEFENDER	5347750	11/28/17
TRENTECH	3409010	04/08/08
NORMENT	3398421	03/18/08
AIRTEQ	3306565	10/09/07

112409452_2

RECORDED: 08/06/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0089